503801835 04/27/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3848482

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERICK MARTINEZ-CRUZ	02/25/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABB TECHNOLOGY AG	
Street Address:	AFFOLTERNSTRASSE 44	
City:	ZURICH	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8050	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15139788

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)713-3699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-713-3500

Email: taft-ip-docket@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ABB INC. TAFT, STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LL

Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3500**

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-2023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ABBI-1582	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA SCHODROWSKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Schodrowski/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=2016-04-24-Declaration-ABBI1582#page1.tif source=2016-04-24-Declaration-ABBI1582#page2.tif source=2016-04-24-Declaration-ABBI1582#page3.tif source=2016-04-24-Declaration-ABBI1582#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 038394 FRAME: 0617 503801835

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY AND DESIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter which is

claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled

AN AUXILIARY COMPARTMENT FOR A SWITCHGEAR SYSTEM

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable

under section 1001 of title 18 by fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Erick Martinez-Cruz of Gómez Farias #916, Jardines del Estadio 2, San

Luis Potosi, Mexico 78395 and Erika Flores of Gallia #145, Fraccionamiento Villamagna, San

Luis Potosi, Mexico 78413, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made one or more new

and useful inventions in AN AUXILIARY COMPARTMENT FOR A SWITCHGEAR SYSTEM

for which Assignors have made U.S. Provisional Application Ser. No. 62/153,448 filed April 27,

2015 and have made or will make an application for Letters Patent of the United States

(hereinafter the "Applications"); and

WHEREAS, ABB Technology AG, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of

Switzerland, having principal place of business at Affolternstrasse 44, 8050 Zurich,

Switzerland, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the one

or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Applications,

and in, to and under the Applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United

States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in

consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT/DECLARATION

Atty Docket No. ABBI-1582

Page 1 of 4

15950989.1

PATENT REEL: 038394 FRAME: 0618 considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Applications, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all applications claiming the benefit thereof, and any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors acknowledge that the Applications were executed concurrently herewith.

Assignors hereby authorize Assignee, its counsel, or its agents to fill-in some or all of the following list of information items (a) through (b) at the discretion of the Assignee, its counsel, or its agents:

- (a) Patent Office Number of the Application:
- (b) Filing Date of the Application:

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors agree to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this <u>2</u> 5	day of <u>February</u> , 2016.
	Erick Martinez-Cruz
Um : In Louis Romer (Cde Witness Name Um / (Career Commerce) Witness Signature	
	ABB Technology AG
	N.
	Name

Title

WITNESS Assignor's hand this	day of	, 2016.
	Erika Flores	
Witness Name		
Witness Signature		
	ABB Technology AG	ı
	Name	
	Title	

Page 4 of 4